	•	1/12/00 6:27	PAGE 004/038	Fax Server	
		- 10-0	5-2005		
ectronic Version v1.1		FEET HEN FEET HILL			
ylesheet Versior		103	028896		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Release and	Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	1
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.				06/01/2005	j
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA				
Name: Micro Focus International Limited					1
Street Address:	22-30 Old Bath Road				l
City:	Newbury, Berkshira				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	RG14 1QN				
Property Type		V	Number		1
		6510488			
		5745908			ĺ
					<u> </u>
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)77	25-0744			
-		S Mail when the fax att	empt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email:	202721				
Email: christine.wilson@t-t.com Correspondent Name: Thomson & Thomson					
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW					
Address Line 1:	Address Line 2: Suite 200				
	Washir	ngton, DISTRICT OF C	OLUMBIA 20006		
Address Line 2:	TER:	CHRISTINE	WILSON		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMIT		CHRISTINE	WILSON		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	33		WILSON		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMIT Total Attachments; source=wells fargo source=wells fargo	33 - micro focus pa - micro focus pa	tents#page1.tif tents#page2.tif	WILSON		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMIT Total Attachments; source=wells fargo	33 - micro focus pa - micro focus pa - micro focus pa	tents#page1.tif tents#page2.tif tents#page3.tif	WILSON		

PATENT REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0317

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2001, (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), executed by Micro Focus International Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands (the "Company"), in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation), a California corporation ("Lender") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2002, at Reel 012653, Frame 0236, pursuant to which Company assigned and granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Company's right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications, including those patents and patent applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Company without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Company, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

6NFY 623072v1

PAGE 8/29 * RCVD AT 10/5/2005 12:02:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/24 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:2027280744 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-40

PATENT REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0318 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this 20th day of May, 2005.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. a California corporation

S-1
Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

PAGE 9/29 * RCVD AT 10/5/2005 12:02:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/24 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:2027280744 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-40

PATENT REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0319 10/05/2005 00:01 2027280744 THOMSON COMPUMARK PAGE 10/29

Exhibit A
Patents – Intellectual Property Security Agreement

PAGE 10/29 * RCVD AT 10/5/2005 12:02:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/24 * DNIS:7463130 * CSID:2027280744 * DURATION (mm-ss):06-40

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/07/2005 REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0320